

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23580/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in CMMA No. 2/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 180611/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITHSLP(C) No. 23581/2023 (XI)

Date : 09-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K. Jayakaran, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Durga Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interim order shall stand extended till the next date of listing.

List on 23.04.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)