

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23580/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023
in CMMA No. 2/2022 in Writ B -2152/2021 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23581/2023 (XI)

Date : 23-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.p. Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Ms. Uma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Durga Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two
weeks.

List the matters after eight weeks.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23580/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in CMMA No. 2/2022 in Writ B -2152/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23581/2023 (XI)

Date : 23-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.p. Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Ms. Uma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Durga Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within two weeks.

List the matters eight weeks.

Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)